From:
Subject:
Date:
To:

Cc:

Paul Mcintosh pmcintosh64@yahoo.com &
Re: Mapua Community Association

17 October 2024 at 10:17 AM
Christeen.Mackenzie @tasman.govt.nz

MDCA Secretary secretary@ourmapua.org

Christeen,

Thanks for promptly following this up.

Best regards,
Paul.

Yahoo Mail: Search, organise, conquer

On Thu, 17 Oct 2024 at 10:13 am, Christeen Mackenzie
<Christeen.Mackenzie @tasman.govt.nz> wrote:

Hi Paul
Plse see the response below to my other action from Mondays meeting.

Regards

Christeen

Christeen Mackenzie

Councillor | Kaikaunihera

Chairperson - Operations Committee

Mobile +64 27 438 7949 | Christeen.Mackenzie@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ
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This e-mail message and any attached files may contain confidential information, and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not the
intended recipient, please delete

From: Katrina Lee <Katrina.Lee @tasman.govt.nz>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2024 4:43 pm

To: Christeen Mackenzie <Christeen.Mackenzie @tasman.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Mapua Community Association

Hi Christeen,

The consent hearings that are put up on our website are Publicly Notified consents only as they are publicly notified. Consent hearings
for limited notified consents are not advertised on the website as they are only limited to those affected and therefore do not need to be
advertised on the website. We do not plan to advertise limited notified hearings on the website.

Hope this clarifies this but let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks, Katrina

Katrina Lee | Environmental Assurance
Resource Consents Manager
Mobile +64 27 238 4997 | DDI +64 3 543 7601

This e-mail is confidential and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not the named addressee, please delete the message and
notify us of the error. You must not copy, use, or disclose this communication, or any attachments or information in it.
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From: Christeen Mackenzie <Christeen.Mackenzie @tasman.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2024 12:33 pm

To: Katrina Lee <Katrina.Lee @tasman.govt.nz>

Subject: Mapua Community Association

Good afternoon Katrina

Last night | was asked to follow up on a matter arising from the Mapua Community Association meeting.

The questionis.......... During the course of a year some resource consents end up going to a formal hearing. When this happens,
how does the TDC publicise the dates of such hearings, so that any interested ratepayer (who has not necessarily submitted) can
attend the hearing?

Thanks for your help.
Regards

Christeen

Christeen Mackenzie | Councillor

Kaikaunihera

Chairperson - Operations Committee

Mobile +64 27 438 7949 | DDI +64 27 438 7949

This e-mail is confidential and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not the named addressee, please delete the message and
notify us of the error. You must not copy, use, or disclose this communication, or any attachments or information in it.
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